

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

January 23, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 334-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING ALL BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO CATER TO MINORS DURING CURFEW HOURS AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF":
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-417 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION DISAPPROVING THE PROJECT PROPOSAL OF BRING ME HOME PHILIPPINES INC. FOR THE USE OF A RFID/NDEF WRISTBAND WITH DATABASE MANAGEMENT THAT WILL MONITOR AND OPERATE DIGITAL SERVICES SYSTEMS FOR SENIOR CITIZENS AND MERCHANTS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE BECAUSE OF POTENTIAL VIOLATION OF THE DATA PRIVACY RIGHTS OF THE PERSONS WHO WILL USE THE SAME AND OF OTHER PERTINENT LAWS";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-420 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AND ENDORSING THE APPROVAL BY CONGRESS OF HOUSE BILL NO. 8721 CREATING THE MARIANO NORIEL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL AND HOUSE BILL NO. 8722 CREATING THE EDILBERTO EVANGELISTA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL, RESPECTIVELY, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN AND EXECUTE A USUFRUCT AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION-BACOOR ON THE SITE OF THE DULONG BAYAN SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL";
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-421 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH H PHILIPPINES CONTROL STATION INC. (HPCSI), AND THE VARIOUS BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A STABLE SECURE WI-FI CONNECTION";

MAAN MARASIGAN Mayor's Office





Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-422 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ON BEHALF OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE ALLOWING METRO GLOBAL RENEWABLE ENERGY CORPORATION TO CONDUCT A FEASIBILITY STUDY ON THE SUSTAINABLE PROCESSING OF THE CITY'S SOLID WASTE INTO ELECTRICITY, REDUCE THE CARBON EMISSIONS OF THE CITY, AND IMPROVE SANITATION SERVICES IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE"

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary